

Court No.
39
Item 23
Ssi

29.04.
2022

C.R.R. 138 of 2022
CRAN 2 of 2022

In the matter of:- **M/s. Krishna & Associates Private Limited & ors.**

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder
Mr. Md. Wasim Akram

...for the petitioners

Mr. Imran Ali
Ms. Debjani Sahu

...for the State

Mr. Satadru Lahiri
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee
Ms. Rashmita Sen

...for the o.p.no.2

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the petitioners have already complied with the order passed by this Court of depositing the cheque amount i.e., Rs. 10,00,000/- (rupees ten lakhs) before the learned trial Court. He prays for extension of the interim order granted earlier.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant-opposite party opposes the prayer for extension of the interim order and prays for fixing a date for final hearing.

Let this matter appear as a “Contested

Application” one week after the ensuing “Summer Vacation”.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall remain extended for a period of three weeks after the ensuing “Summer Vacation”.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension or modification or vacating of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

CRAN 2 of 2022 is disposed of.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)