

12.07.2022

Sl. No. 10

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

IA No.:CRAN/3/2022

in

CRR/138/2022

In the matter of : **M/s. Krishna and Associates Private Limited & Ors.**

...petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Mitra, Adv.,
Mr. Amit Halder, Adv.,
Md. Wasim Akram, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.,
Ms. Debjani Sahu, Adv.

...for the State.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri, Adv.,
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.,
Ms. Sudipta Paul, Adv.

...for the opposite party no. 2 .

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim order which was initially granted on 21st January, 2022.

Private opposite party has already entered appearance.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that as per the order dated 21st January, 2022 the petitioner has deposited the entire cheque amount in the Trial Court. A sum of Rs.2,00,000/- towards compensation is lying due.

Since the opposite parties have appeared in this case, matter be fixed under the heading 'For Orders' in the Combined Monthly List of **August, 2022.**

Interim order of stay be extended till 31st August, 2022.

L.C.R. be called for.

The petitioner is directed to file requisites within seven days from the date of this order.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)