

14.09.2022
Item No.24.
Mithun
Ct.42

IA No: CRAN/4/2022

In
CRR 138 of 2022

M/s Krishna and Associates Pvt Ltd & Ors.
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Anirban Mitra Adv.

Mr. Amit Halder , Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr.Kaushik Banerjee, Adv,

Mr. Sayak Chakraborty, Adv.

...for O.P. No.2.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Safdar Azam, Adv.

...for the opposite parties.

Mr. Saswata Gopal Mukherjee, Ld.P.P.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Sahu, Adv.

...for the State.

Affidavit-of-service be kept with the record.

Ms. Debjani Sahu, learned Advocate has
entered appearance on behalf of the State.

The opposite party No.2 has entered
appearance through Mr.Kaushik Banerjee, learned
Advocate.

As the parties have entered appearance, the
instant revision be listed in the Monthly List of
December, 2022.

In the meantime, the interim order of stay
be extended till 15th December, 2022.

The application is, thus, **disposed of.**

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)