

28.03.2023
Item No.173
Suman
Ct.42

CRR 138 of 2022
With
CRAN 6 of 2023

M/s. Krishna and Associates Pvt. Ltd. and
Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder
Mr. Wasim Akram
..for the petitioners

Mr. Satadru Lahiri
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee
Ms. Rashmita Sen
..for the private opposite party

Mr. S. G. Mukherjee, Ld. P.P.
Mr. Imran Ali
Ms. Debjani Sahu
..for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim
order.

I have heard the learned advocate for the
petitioner and the learned advocate for the private
opposite party.

The petitioner has already deposited a sum of Rs.10 lakhs as a condition for extension of interim order passed by this Court.

Interim order of stay be extended till 15 May, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)