

18.12.2023
Item No.4
BR

CRR 138 of 2022
with
IA No. CRAN 7 of 2023

**In the matter of : M/s Krishna and
Associates Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder,
Ms. Madhumita Sadhukhan
... for the petitioner

Mr. Satadru Lahiri,
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee,
Ms. Sudipta Paul,
Ms. Sarbani Ghosal
.... for the pvt. Opposite party

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of
the petitioner is taken on record.

The learned advocate appearing on
behalf of the opposite party submits that
he does not want to file affidavit-in-
opposition. The case may be heard
without exchanging affidavits.

Let the matter be fixed under the
heading 'Hearing' on 11th January, 2024.

In the mean time interim order of
stay be extended till 15th January, 2024
or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, CRAN 7 of 2023 is , thus
disposed of.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta , J.)