

19.01.2024

Item No.56
Ct.No.32
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 138 of 2022
with
CRAN 8 of 2024**

**M/s. Krishna and Associates Private Limited & Ors.
versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder,
Mr. Amit Roy ... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee,
Ms. Rashmita Sen ... For the Opposite Party No.1.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that the petitioner no.3, Goutam Gupta expired on 28.07.2023. To support his contention, he files the original as well as the photostat copy of the death certificate of the petitioner no.3.

The photostat copy of the death certificate of the petitioner no.3 is compared with the original death certificate of the petitioner no.3. The original death certificate of the petitioner no.3 is returned to the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners.

The case is ready for hearing.

Let the matter appear on 27th February, 2024.

In the meantime, interim order earlier passed by this Court is further extended till 29th February, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier as the application for

extension of interim order filed within the existence of the earlier interim order.

CRAN 8 of 2024 is, thus, disposed of.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)