

27.02.2024  
Ct. No.32  
Item No.37  
SA

**CRR 138 of 2022**

In re : M/s. Krishna and Associates Private Limited & Ors.  
..... petitioners

Mr. Anirban Mitra  
Mr. Amit Halder  
Mr. Amit Roy

...for the petitioners

Mr. Satadru Lahiri  
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee  
Ms. Rashmita Sen

...for the opposite party no.2

On the prayer of learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no.2, let the matter fixed on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

The interim order extended by the court is going to be expired on 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. That may be further extended till 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**