

05.04.2024
Item No.91
BR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CRR 138 of 2022
with
CRAN 9 of 2024, CRAN 10 of 2024**

**In the matter of : M/s Krishna and
Associates Pvt. Ltd.
& Ors.**

**Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Roy
.... For the petitioner**

**Mr. Satadru Lahiri,
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee
.... For the O.P. No. 2**

The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file a necessary application.

Liberty is given to file necessary application for proper and effective disposal of this case.

Let the matter appear on 23rd April, 2024.

Interim order passed by this Court earlier is further extended till 7th May, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, **CRAN 9 of 2024** and **CRAN 10 of 2024** is disposed of.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and /or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta , J.)