

29.04.2024

Court No. 32

Item. 34

(Srimanta)

**IA No.:CRAN/11/2024
in
CRR/138/2022**

In Re: An application under Sections 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973

And

In the matter of : **M/s. Krishna and Associates Private Limited & Ors.**

...Petitioners.

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Roy

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri,
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee

...for the opposite party no. 2.

1. Opposite party no. 2 has filed an application for substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner no. 3 on the grounds stated therein.
2. The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners praying for some times to file opposition to that application.
3. Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 24th May, 2024 and serve the same to the petitioners. Reply, if any, thereto be filed by the adjourned date.
4. Let the matter appear on 24th June, 2024 after ensuing Summer Vacation.
5. Interim order passed earlier by this Court is extended till 28th June, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

6. Liberty to pray for extension, modification or variation and/or vacating upon notice to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)