

24. 06. 2024

BP
Sl. 90
Court No.32

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 138 of 2022
With
CRAN 11 of 2024

In the matter of: M/s. Krishna and
Associates Private Limited & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder
..for the petitioners

Mr. Satadru Lahiri
Mr. Safdar Azam
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee
Ms. Rashmita Sen
..for the O.P. No. 2

The affidavit in opposition as well as
affidavit in reply to the substitution
application filed by the opposite party no.2 is
taken on record. Copy has already been
exchanged. Matter is ready for hearing.

Let the matter appear on 28th June, 2024
under the heading 'Hearing'.

Interim order passed by this Court earlier
is extended till 5th July, 2024 or until further
order whichever is earlier.

Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of interim order upon notice to the parties.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

