

05.07.2024
tkm/ct 32
sl no.146

C.R.R. 138 of 2022
CRAN 11 of 2024

In Re : Ms. Krishna and Associates Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
..... Petitioners

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder

..... for the petitioner

1. Upon mentioning by the learned counsel for the petitioners this matter is taken up.
2. Since the interim order is going to expire today, let the matter appear on 23rd July 2024.
3. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 25th July 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
4. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of interim order upon notice to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)