

06.09.2024
Sl.No. 6
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 138 of 2022
With
CRAN 11/2024 With CRAN 12/2024

M/s. Krishna and Associates Pvt. Ltd. and ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder.....for the petitioners

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee
Ms. Rashmita Sen.....for the o.p. 2

1. It is submitted that vide order dated 27.08.2024 both the applications being CRAN 11/2024 and CRAN 12/2024 were disposed of. Though the application being CRAN 11/2024 is related to the application for substitution of the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased petitioner no. 3. That application was wrongly disposed of.
2. The order dated 27.08.2024 with regard to the application being CRAN 11/2024 is recalled.
3. Accordingly, the application being CRAN 11/2024 is still pending. Let the same be corrected in the Case Information System.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 13th September, 2024 under the heading "Application".

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)