

03.03.2025
Court No.32
Item No.64
pk

CRR 138 of 2022
CRAN 15 of 2025
CRAN 16 of 2025

M/s. Krishna and Associates Private Limited and another
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Anirban Mitra
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri,
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee,
Ms. Rashmita Sen
... for the opposite party no. 2.

1. Let the matter appear in the list on 25.04.2025 under the heading "Contested Application".
2. CRAN 16 of 2025 has been filed for extension of interim order passed earlier by this Court.
3. This application has been filed within the existence of the said interim order. Therefore, the said Interim order, passed earlier, is revived and extended till 30.04.2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 16 of 2025 is disposed of.
6. CRAN 15 of 2025 is running in the list wrongly though it was already disposed of. The same may be deleted from the list and also be notified in the CIS system.

7. Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)