

09.07.2025
Court No.23
Item No.32
pk

CRR 138 of 2022
CRAN 18 of 2025

M/s. Krishna and Associates Private Limited and another
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder

... for the petitioners.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. No one appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
3. Accordingly, this matter is adjourned for the day.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)