

27-11-2025
ct no. 23
Sl. 20
sp

C.R.R. 138 of 2022
With
CRAN 20 of 2025
M/s. Krishna and Associates Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
-Versus-
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder.

..for the petitioners.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri,
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee,
Ms. Rashmita Sen,
Ms. S. Ghosal.

...for the O.P. No. 2.

1. Heard-in-Part.
2. Let the matter appear on 12th December, 2025 for further consideration.
3. Interim order passed earlier by this Court is going to expire tomorrow (28.11.2025). The same may be further extended till 19th December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other sides.
5. CRAN 20 of 2025 is, thus, disposed of.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)