

22.5.2026
SL No. 2
Ct No. 39
SB

CRR 138 of 2022
CRAN 22 of 2026
CRAN 23 of 2026

M/s. Krishna and Associates Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder
Mr. Amit Roy ... for the petitioners

Mr. Satadru Lahiri
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee
Ms. Rashmita Sen ... for the O.P. No. 2

1. This instant matter has been listed under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' at the instance of the petitioners.
2. Learned advocates appearing on behalf of the respective parties submit that parties have arrived at a settlement in the matter and the petitioners are ready to pay the compensation as awarded by the learned Trial Court.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for some time to pay the entire amount through a bank draft.
4. In these changed circumstances, list this matter on **19.06.2026** for further consideration.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)